

S.C. No.439(08)/2023 (R-439/2023)
Present : Smt. S. Nandy Chakrabarti
J. O. Code- WB 00584

Order No.10

Dated : 23-04-2024

Accused person namely Somnath Singha Roy is produced from J/C.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused Somnath Singha Roy files hazira.

No E/R of W/A has yet been received in respect of accused person namely Sumon Biswas.

Fix **25-06-2024** for E/R of W/A of accused Sumon Biswas and production of accused Somnath Singha Roy.

Issue reminder at once.

(D/C)

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar