

**S.C. No.439(08)/2023 (R-439/2023)**  
**Present : Sri. Somnath Chakrabarti**  
**J. O. Code- WB 00619**

Order No.19

Dated : 06-01-2025

Accused person namely Somnath Singha Roy is produced from J/C.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused Somnath Singha Roy files hazira.

Regular P.O. has transferred.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **05-02-2025** for production of accused Somnath Singha Roy and framing of charge.  
(D/C)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.  
(In-Charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Nadia at Krishnagar  
(In-Charge)